A 4

- — 2 JPET] 690517-1] SPACER TN
, - 161 L 225948 | NUT, HEX 70 )
RER. PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD (REF.) 160 740628-1| PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 ~
> Ram cover sLATE 159 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT 68 ¢
‘& X (REF) 158 240633-1 | BUSHING 4“ 87 ¢
A (43 A 157 455680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 6 r
| I , 156 240629-1 | BLOCK, PIVOT s | &
J 155 240632-2 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT. FEED ROD Y B
, [k " 154 240659-3 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 63
w 153 240658-1 | ROLLER, CAM 62
Rotated 180° 152 454398-2 | ROD, FEED 3
T K 454178-1 | GUIDE, FEED ROD 60
1-5/8 Stroke, Postfeed 150 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
e = — — — — oy Frams 149 IPEF| 4544851 | HOUSING %8
(RE) gE¥r|  21045-3 | RING, RETNG "¢ (.187 DIAJ FEED FINGER PIN 148 57
147 11 |[GP0542-2| PAWL, FEED 56
s _IFE¥| 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
- T | PIN, SCTD SPRING (.125 DIA x .50] ADJ ROD 45 JVE¥| 6914997 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
4-°21028-0 | PIN,SLTD SPRING (.093 DIA x .75) S. G, PL 144 _[7EF| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53
43 Y| 455679-1 | LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
42 | v [ B8W2AT-2 | BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
) 1- 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x .50) LEVER 1 [ [901S52-1| SPACER, TONKER 50
: 1- 21030-6 | PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING 4o {1 [721001-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 4
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 139 |1 [90602-5S| CAMPRE-FEED1 /8 STROKE 48
210246 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 . "
1-1/8 Stroke.Prefeed 270245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) ADJPLATE 137 11 |459456-1 | APPL BRASIC SUR ASS'Y 46
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 135 |1 690191-1 | PLUG _NYLON 55
21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 11 455673-1 | RAM Py
21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) FEED FINGER 134 11 650125-1 | WASHER, LAMINATED 3
210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) DEPRESSOR 23 11 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM 2
21024-4 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC,_ SPACER L2 4l
218994 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA] SCREW ADJ FTl 232416 | BALL.STEEL 0
218992 | WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10) LUB ASSY 130 |2 | 690170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
270685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 || [&50waz2-t | DISC, INSULATION 38
210685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 28 |1 16-470ESZ3 DISC, WIRE NE
i 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING
22353-8 | SCREW,SHLDR {.187 DIA x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 1 690212-1| POST, RAM
— 125 | 1 |69018& 6| SUPPORT. TERMINAL 14
27009-2 | SCREW,SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK} RAM 124 |2 455675-1] PLATE, BASE 13
123 | 1 | 690432-3| SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 12
3- 21064-2 | SCREW,RD HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 122 1
“_ _ - B 121 |REF| 455689-1] BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2- 270029 ] SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} DRAG 120 1 1 14S51\-\ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
227338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) ANVIL s | | |F4558880] SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
2- 21002-9 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP Ins 12 [y-zz28A-0] SPRING, DRAG 2
1- 2407391 SCREW.BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG[ 117 | 1 169054411 LEVER. DRAG RELEASE 2
2- 21002.7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32x.50) S.G.ADJBLK| us ] 1 |zA0792-1] DRAG, STOCK 25
2- 210022 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (832 x .50) SHEAR s | 1 [6-¢30504-/ GUIDE, STRIP REAR 24
2-210072-2. 1 SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x=0) R. S. G. e 11 le20a28-1] GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 2
113 22
\ 2- 21003-0 | SCREW, FLAT HD SKT CAP {6-32 x .50) CAM "2 [REL]|4- 222849 | SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
- 3 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) LUB ASSY 1 20 |@-
23036-]] SCREW,SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) (NYLOK) C.P. DISG 1o | 1 |904712- [ | STRIPPER 19
SCREW.SKT HD CAP (632 x ) R. SHEAR PLATE | 109 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
7-71000-8| SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x.,,Z) DEPRESSOR 108 GUARD, CHIP REAR 17
e D] SCREW.REX HOMACH(B-32 x .31) FEED FINGER w7 {1 |G21661-1| GUARD, CHIP FRONT 16
1- 21000-3 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP {440 x .25) F. STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR e
2 2T000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 50) STRIPPER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR T4
3- 27000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FEED ROD G. 104 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR O
3- Z1000-6 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FEED ADJBLK |w: || |B5- 22280-0] SPRING, SHEAR 12
3- 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) S.G. ADJ BLK 102 ] | 690461-1| STOP, SHEAR n
3- 21000-4 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38] PIVOT BLOCK |11 || 1690455-]] HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT 0
45574%- | | GUARD ASSY (wimtow) L3N g0 § \ 1AL7006-1, SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT I
/ 11-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 |1 1-45@a34-)] ANVIL m .
. PIAZEZS < /-2] OIL SYNTHETIC 78 11 1240041-5 | SPACER, DEPRESSOR REAR 7
KEY ‘ - 77 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR REAR A
. GREASE LIGHTLY. 76 ‘ z-ﬁsssq-o DEPR ESSOR, SHEAR FRONT 5
W LUBRICATE DAILY, USING ____ 75 1| |zz8ow-4] SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER .
- . No. 20 M“‘:“'E"'; s [eEF | 458109-1 | WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 74 || p-456125-8 gRIMPER, lNStIJDLIF\‘TION B
RECOMMENDED SPARES, | HS4811- PUATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 || lassses-2 | SPACER, CRIMPE 2
£OR REPLACEMENT. o S oeoaon SPRING, ASSIST 72 |1 |4-456 4043, CRIMPER,WIRE _ I
REG. PART NO. DESCRIP TION NO. JREQ. PART NO. DESCRIP TION NO.
THIS APPLICATOR
§ ; PALC LETTE CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE STRIPWIsENGTH - L I
= 14
{ A ,O6s 4 O eIN
il B Q57 1o o573 166577
§.: c O52 () oS/ | LbeboO
338 % D MOT WSED
£ < £ E NOTES: SIZE TYPE FEED USED ON
10 AL LN wax_J090] €
o2 ) f— WIRE 5.
HE SN nASTsLISTARE w140 | © | 599 |s65425-5
; e g - CATOR. INSULAYTION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
g 2 g & ;J:EMDH!ET\JPIII-\.I;SEE:HIDTNEM .!05-"-.’35. /8 - /4. INSTRUCTION Ar&40 e .
2 ‘3 8 CRIMP 1S NOT USED. A ' — ~ - R ]
¥ gf » 3\, GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN - TAMP-O-LECTRIC FPRE-FEED -
grf y OPERATING APPLICATGR IN AMP- ™ . —
873 § O-LECTRIC PRESS, -
i 4. PAZTS WITW Ty, OF REF. SPECIFIED
§§§ . (EXCEPT \TEM BC) ARE USED ON \TEM 4¢, TIOTSS =255 1-36 AR
il 3 o . , R ) GTIE
B [ - ! ¢ Y
E; ¢ E F3ilRev FE&JEL»;“ — 3 TR oD ki , PLATE(REF) . 4@/2@4 -/
1 F Rl orifd iivd < 75¢6 - ideiliesr N 27 2l sET UP GAGE LAYOUT No. AMP INCORPORATED
o Y ) ) — -
ﬁ"f; AT TR 3 z‘;‘ "__’ §§?6370!19-13 219 A‘MP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
% | A0 ﬂ.m‘! é‘:i{?% 15{2 BAWOLYED T & q Loc NO. Rev
4 v i Py N CHECKED "™ - N L. : - -_—
s 4 0 o Tl MR N () s ke 2 S )24 S
EV. V2 70 P18 19 SCALE N AME
%@g o — Sl 7] o | " APPLICATOR MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
Q1 [AcD T R bGER PiZ €N e [y LN __,ff__. —
- TR REVISION RFCORD EcN P " DATEJLTHR REVISION RECORD EWDATE SIDE-FEED (mﬂ'-%?- DIA‘ p\Né&—DOC )

2983. | I
W 3.2 l * i



